

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2615 OF 2009

ASHOK KHOSLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ambhoj Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report dated 22.3.2011 mentions that the learned counsel for respondent No.1 has not filed statement of case. The learned counsel for respondent NO.1 may file statement of case within four weeks from today.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master